

www.nexiongroup.io

8 June 2021

## **NEXION Group Presenting at the Broker Briefing Investor Webinar**

NEXION Group Ltd (ASX: NNG) ("NEXION", the "Company") is pleased to invite shareholders and investors to attend the Broker Briefing SaaS Investor Webinar on Thursday 10 June 2021, which will feature a discussion on the benefits of SaaS and Recurring Revenue, with 10-minute video presentations from several ASX Listed companies. NEXION Group's CEO Paul Glass will be giving a presentation on behalf of NEXION Group Ltd.

**Date:** 10 June 2021

Time: 11:30am EST / 9:30am WST

Presenter: Chief Executive Officer, Paul Glass

The Company invites shareholders, investors, and media to participate in this digital event by registering online via the link below:

https://zoom.us/webinar/register/6016228668906/WN ZuddqS42R7aFN9D5E2XMIQ

Participants will be able to submit questions via the panel throughout the presentation, however, we encourage shareholders and investors to send through questions via email beforehand to info@brokerbriefing.com

This announcement has been approved for release to ASX by the Board of Directors of the Company.

## **Investors**

**NEXION Group** 

Investor.relations@nexiongroup.io

## Media

M&C Partners Melissa Hamilton Melissa.hamilton@mcpartners.com.au

## **About NEXION Group:**

NEXION is a Global Cloud and technology service provider that technology as a service that it integrates with Public Cloud services to form a Hybrid Cloud. NEXION Networks Pty Ltd (NEXION Networks) owns and operates Hybrid Cloud infrastructure and provides associated services while NEXION W1 Pty Ltd (NEXION W1) owns and operates a 3 Mega-watt capacity data centre in Perth, Western Australia.

The Company offers private Cloud infrastructure integrated with Public Cloud services to form the

NEXION Hybrid Cloud solution it calls OneCloud. NEXION hosts a OneCloud Node in its own data centre in Perth and third-party data centers in other cities and sells capacity to customers on term contracts up to 36-months. NEXION provides project management services to migrate customers to its Hybrid Cloud platform as well as associated equipment and support services for additional fees. The Company also provides global SD-WAN to connect customer premises and equipment to its Hybrid Cloud.



NEXION Group Ltd Level 2, Building C, 355 Scarborough Beach Rd Osborne Park, WA, 6017, Australia ABN:48 628 415 887